
Richmond Hare and Hound Cross Country Invitational
Richmond, IN
Aug. 21, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 31 1 5 6 9 10 12 14 20:58.0 1:41.1
2 Southport 38 3 4 7 11 13 17 20 21:19.2 1:42.6
3 Richmond 110 8 19 24 29 30 33 35 23:20.4 3:19.1
4 Connersville 120 15 16 23 26 40 24:07.7 4:48.1
5 Northeastern 135 2 18 28 43 44 27:52.1 18:08.4
6 Greenfield-Central 139 21 22 27 32 37 39 24:16.1 2:31.1
7 Marion 164 25 31 34 36 38 41 42 24:54.4 2:32.3

Incomplete Teams: Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:57.7
5 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:50.6
6 Annabelle McDonald, 12

20:56.6
9 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:26.4
10 Emily Klem, 10 21:38.7
12 Emma Hartley, 12 22:05.5
14 Faith Henderson, 11 22:15.0

Total Time = 1:44:50.0     Total Places = 31

2. Southport
3 Lucy Hiller, 11 20:31.7
4 Cece Mitchell, 12 20:46.8
7 Evelynn Garcia, 11 21:03.5
11 Andrea Cerda-Duran, 12

21:59.4
13 Erin Herwehe, 9 22:14.2
17 Ava Campbell, 10 22:47.2
20 Katie Cherry, 12 23:02.0

Total Time = 1:46:35.6     Total Places = 38

3. Richmond
8 Lizzy Graham, 11 21:12.7
19 Keena Barker, 10 22:55.0
24 Alex Parker, 12 23:38.1
29 Maggie Blair, 11 24:24.2
30 Olivia Bailey, 10 24:31.8
33 Katy Peacock, 10 24:48.8
35 Gracie Thalls, 12 24:50.3

Total Time = 1:56:41.8     Total Places = 110

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Connersville
15 Adora Free, 9 22:43.8
16 RayKya Dixon, 11 22:45.1
23 Abigail Struewing, 11 23:32.5
26 Abigail Soriano, 11 24:04.8
40 Bryanne Lucas, 9 27:31.9

Total Time = 2:00:38.1     Total Places = 120

5. Northeastern
2 Marissa Cates, 12 20:09.4
18 Madelyn Green, 9 22:49.8
28 Heather Crull, 10 24:24.1
43 Samantha Whallon, 10 33:39.4
44 Juztice Slick, 11 38:17.7

Total Time = 2:19:20.4     Total Places = 135

6. Greenfield-Central
21 Lexie Copeland, 10 23:15.0
22 Reagan Crouch, 12 23:19.4
27 Emaline Capen, 11 24:21.2
32 Kendall Barrett, 9 24:38.6
37 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 25:46.0
39 Taylor Cooksey, 9 27:06.4

Total Time = 2:01:20.2     Total Places = 139

7. Marion
25 Kenzie Larson, 9 23:43.4
31 Macy Summers, 12 24:34.5
34 Molley Steenbergh, 11 24:50.0
36 Emily Luckey, 11 25:08.5
38 Halle Larson, 11 26:15.6
41 Ava Summers, 10 28:00.8
42 Jackie Williams, 11 29:21.3

Total Time = 2:04:32.0     Total Places = 164



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:57.7 East Central
2 2 Marissa Cates, 12 20:09.4 Northeastern
3 3 Lucy Hiller, 11 20:31.7 Southport
4 4 Cece Mitchell, 12 20:46.8 Southport
5 5 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:50.6 East Central
6 6 Annabelle McDonald, 12

20:56.6 East Central
7 7 Evelynn Garcia, 11 21:03.5 Southport
8 8 Lizzy Graham, 11 21:12.7 Richmond
9 9 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:26.4 East Central
10 10 Emily Klem, 10 21:38.7 East Central
11 11 Andrea Cerda-Duran, 12

21:59.4 Southport
12 12 Emma Hartley, 12 22:05.5 East Central
13 13 Erin Herwehe, 9 22:14.2 Southport
14 14 Faith Henderson, 11 22:15.0 East Central
15 Kendall Pflum, 11 22:30.9 East Central
16 15 Adora Free, 9 22:43.8 Connersville
17 16 RayKya Dixon, 11 22:45.1 Connersville
18 17 Ava Campbell, 10 22:47.2 Southport
19 18 Madelyn Green, 9 22:49.8 Northeastern
20 19 Keena Barker, 10 22:55.0 Richmond
21 20 Katie Cherry, 12 23:02.0 Southport
22 Elizabeth Cox, 9 23:03.5 Southport
23 21 Lexie Copeland, 10 23:15.0 Greenfield-Central
24 22 Reagan Crouch, 12 23:19.4 Greenfield-Central
25 23 Abigail Struewing, 11 23:32.5 Connersville
26 24 Alex Parker, 12 23:38.1 Richmond
27 25 Kenzie Larson, 9 23:43.4 Marion
28 26 Abigail Soriano, 11 24:04.8 Connersville
29 Halle Kenyon, 9 24:09.6 Southport
30 Delaney Donawerth, 1024:12.5 East Central
31 27 Emaline Capen, 11 24:21.2 Greenfield-Central
32 28 Heather Crull, 10 24:24.1 Northeastern
33 29 Maggie Blair, 11 24:24.2 Richmond
34 30 Olivia Bailey, 10 24:31.8 Richmond
35 31 Macy Summers, 12 24:34.5 Marion
36 32 Kendall Barrett, 9 24:38.6 Greenfield-Central
37 33 Katy Peacock, 10 24:48.8 Richmond
38 34 Molley Steenbergh, 11 24:50.0 Marion
39 35 Gracie Thalls, 12 24:50.3 Richmond
40 36 Emily Luckey, 11 25:08.5 Marion
41 37 Ashlyn Devlin, 9 25:46.0 Greenfield-Central
42 38 Halle Larson, 11 26:15.6 Marion
43 Allison Stout, 11 27:06.2 Richmond
44 39 Taylor Cooksey, 9 27:06.4 Greenfield-Central
45 40 Bryanne Lucas, 9 27:31.9 Connersville
46 Maddie Ryan, 9 27:41.4 Oldenburg Academy
47 41 Ava Summers, 10 28:00.8 Marion
48 42 Jackie Williams, 11 29:21.3 Marion
49 Cambria Hamner, 9 29:41.4 Marion
50 Isabela Buckler, 11 29:44.8 Marion
51 Evelyn Lerner, 9 32:16.3 Richmond
52 43 Samantha Whallon, 10 33:39.4 Northeastern
53 Amelia Crawford, 11 36:33.8 Oldenburg Academy
54 44 Juztice Slick, 11 38:17.7 Northeastern


